Essex Police
July 28-24, 2016

Monday

0543
0622
0627
0736
0758
0838
0851
0854
0920
0953

1022
1112
1221
1345
1348
1440
1446

1639
1718
1841
1855
2006
2210
2214

Traffic Hazard on River Rd

Alarm on Park St

Welfare Check on Jericho Rd
Accident on Blair Rd

Assisted Rescue on | 289
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Parking Problem on Pinecrest Dr
Citizens Dispute on Park St

911 Hang-up on Bixby Hill Rd
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Upper
Main St

Agency Assist on Maple St

Alarm on Hillside Cir

Citizens Assist on Central St
Phone Problem on Pearl St
Assisted Rescue on Clover Dr
Motor Vehicle on Indian Brook Rd
Assisted the Fire Department on
Beech St

Citizens Assist on Brickyard Rd
Animal Problem on Hubbells Falls Dr
Citizens Dispute on Colchester Rd
Accident on Maple St

Agency Assist on South St
Citizens Assist on Park St
Accident on Maple St

Tuesday

0041
0737
0854
0904
0932
1045
1145
1156
1210
1219
1225
1424

Suspicious on Sleepy Hollow Rd
Burglary on Pearl St

Burglary on Upper Main St
Agency Assist on Maple St
Untimely on Greenfield Ct
Citizens Assist on Browns River Rd
VIN Verification on Pearl St
Abandoned Vehicle on Main St
Alarm on Dunbar Dr

Suspicious on Pearl St

Animal Problem on Susie Wilson Rd
Agency Assist on Maple St

1428
1441
1515
1518
1550
1612
1621
1648
1703
1715
1918
1921
1927
1941
2114
2115
2215
2224

Animal Problem on Susie Wilson Rd
Accident on Essex Way

Suspicious on Loubier Dr

Burglary on Pearl St

Agency Assist on Maple St

Accident on Park St

Citizens Assist on Essex Way

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Park St
Lost Property on Founders Rd
Family Fight on Redwood Ter
Found Property on Sand Hill Rd
Fraud on Carmichael St

Citizens Assist on Autumn Pond Way
Found Property on Sand Hill Rd
Animal Problem on Kings Ct

Found Property on Jericho Rd
Agency Assist on Maple St

Alarm n Susie Wilson Rd

Wednesday

0002
0155
0339
0356
0631
0637
0638
0655
0823
0827
0839
0902
0922
0937
0954
1017
1032
1105
1131
1240
1255
1454
1457
1631

Agency Assist on Center Rd
Traffic Hazard on Susie Wilson Rd
Alarm on Park St

Welfare Check on Susie Wilson Rd
Theft on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on Chelsea Rd
Theft on Waverly St

Accident on Prospect St

VIN Verification on Colchester Rd
Alarm on Lost Nation Rd

Welfare Check on Susie Wilson Rd
Found Property on Grove St
Citizens Assist on Susie Wilson Rd
911 Hang-up on Lincoln St

Theft on Maple St

Theft on Grant St

Suspicious on Grant St

Theft on Oak St

Accident on Maple St

Welfare Check on River Rd
Traffic Hazard on Upper Main St
Agency Assist on River Rd

VIN Verification on Maple St
Citizens Assist n Rosewood Ln



1644
1721
1738
1802
1822
1827
1853
1927
2048
2317

Citizens Dispute on Grove St
Theft on Maple St

Welfare Check on Rosewood Ln
Alarm on Cemetery Rd

Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd
Theft on Maple St

Suspicious on Central St
Suspicious on Sherwood Sq
Citizens Dispute on Baker St
Suspicious on Jericho Rd

Thursday

0029
0634
0756
0800
1001
1017
1037
1045
1242
1327
1412
1509
1526
1532
1534
1546
1712
1805
1907
1926
1934
1942
2101
2252
2343

Friday
0126
0147
0620
0753
0758

Traffic Hazard on Pearl St
Suspicious on Logwood Cir
Accident on Pearl St

Littering on Upper Main St

Traffic Offense on Susie Wilson Rd
Parking Problem on Cushing Dr
Motor Vehicle Complaint on 1289
Agency Assist on Educational Dr
Motor Veh Complaint on Lincoln St
Agency Assist on Sherwood Sq
Alarm on Center Rd

Animal Problem on Pearl St
Citizens Dispute on Central St
Citizens Dispute on Pearl St
Animal Problem on Center Rd
Found Property on Pearl St
Threatening on Mansfield Ave
Welfare Check on Greenfield Rd Ext
Property Damage on Pearl St
Theft on Main St

Intoxicated Person on Pearl St
Alarm on Pearl St

Theft on Essex Way

Animal Problem on Jackson St
Welfare Check on Carmichael St

Citizens Assist on Maple St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Pearl St
Alarm on Sand Hill Rd

Suspicious on Main St

Vandalism on Susie Wilson Rd

0830
0912
0938
1003
1106
1225
1238
1241
1313
1327
1357
1424
1436
1447
1544
1607
1650
1650
1711
1737

1740
1752
2101
2139
2152
2224
2322
2334
2349

Animal Problem on Carmichael St
Theft on Tanglewood Dr
Vandalism on Main St

Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Agency Assist on Pearl St
Citizens Assist on Tanglewood Dr
Animal Problem on Hillcrest Rd
Untimely on Sawmill Rd

Agency Assist on Susie Wilson Rd
Citizens Assist on Sand Hill Rd
Citizens Dispute on Baker St
Agency Assist on Sand Hill Rd
Suspicious on Butternut Ct
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Pearl St
Citizens Assist on Bobolink Cir
Citizens Assist on Park St
Suspicious on Railroad St
Accident on Old Stage Rd

Animal Problem on Pearl St
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Lost
Nation Rd

Assisted Rescue on maple St
Accident on Upper Main St
Suspicious on Kurk Dr

Fireworks on Jericho Rd

DLS on Railroad Ave

Alarm on Abare Ave

Suspicious on Hillside Cir
Assisted Rescue on Pinecrest Dr
Assault on Park St

Saturday

0029
0059
0216
0420
0745
0837
1010
1148
1301
1315
1424
1454

Animal Problem on Pearl St

Noise Complaint on Susie Wilson Rd
Noise Complaint on Pomfret Ln
Suspicious on Susie Wilson Rd
Agency Assist on Maple St
Accident on Pearl St

Animal Problem on Essex Way
Noise Complaint on Brickyard Rd
Welfare Check on Upper Main St
Found Property on Indian Brook Rd
Citizens Assist on Old Stage Rd
Welfare Check on Jericho Rd



1524
1536
1556
1600
1605
1605
1623
1643
1821
1910
1917
1919
1938
1956
2001
2008
2037
2121
2200
2219
2314

Traffic Hazard on Colchester Rd
Traffic Hazard on Colchester Rd
Traffic Hazard on 1 289

Welfare Check on S Hill Dr

Phone Problem on S Summit St
Family Fight on Main St

Welfare Check on Susie Wilson Rd
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Pearl St
Suspicious on Kurk Dr

Accident on Park St

Family Fight on Kellogg Rd
Suspicious on Pearl St

Suspicious on Frederick Rd
Agency Assist on Central St
Animal Problem on Edgewood Dr
Suspicious on Sherwood Sq
Citizens Dispute on South St
Citizens Assist on Susie Wilson Rd
Noise Complaint on Church St
Agency Assist on Old Stage Rd
Unsecure Premise on Upper Main St

Sunday

0804
1045
1200
1229

1233
1420
1541
1556
1609
1713
1730
1837
1901
1941
2020
2235

Motor Vehicle Complaint on West St
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Pearl St
Citizens Assist on Essex Way

Missing Person (located) on Maple
St

Accident on Browns River Rd
Suspicious on S Summit St

VIN Verification on Maple St

911 Hang-up on Central St

Motor Veh Complaint on Jericho Rd
Citizens Assist on Maple St

Agency Assist on West St

Alarm on Park St

Intoxicated Person on Central St
Family Fight on Jericho Rd

Cruelty to Children on Pearl St

Theft on Essex Way

Tickets Issued: 3
Warnings Issued: 25
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 41



